التاريخ: ۲۰۱۳/۰۸/۲۳م 20/11/1437 H عدم 20/11/1437 هــ

Amendments in the Terms & Conditions of Osool & Bakheet IPO Fund

Dear Valued Client,

Thank you for being a valued client of Osool & Bakheet Investment Company, as we always strive to maximize your investment returns.

We would like to inform you that, we've made material amendments on the Terms & Conditions for Osool & Bakheet IPO Fund as follows:

- 1. Article 16 Fund Board of Directors Item (1).
- 2. Article 16 Fund Board of Directors Item (2).

To view the updated Terms & Conditions, Please click the following link:

Osool & Bakheet IPO Fund

These Terms and Conditions will be effective after 60 days from the date of sending this letter

Please accept our best greetings and appreciations, and in case you have any comments or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

+966-11-419-1797

Sincerely,

Osool & Bakheet Investment Company

تعديل شروط وأحكام صندوق أصول و بخيت للإصدارات الأولية

عزيزي العميل,

في البدايـة نشـكركم علـي الثقـة التـي منحتموهـا لنـا لإدارة استثماراتكم ومتطلعين دائماً لتحقيق أكبـر قيمـة مضـافة علـى اسـتثماراتكم.

نفيدكم بأنه قد تم القيام بالتعديلات التالية على شـروط وأحكـام صندوق أصول و بخيت للإصدارات الأولية وهي كما يلي :

- ١. المادة ١٦ مجلس ادارة الصندوق فقرة(١).
- ٢. المادة ١٦ مجلس ادارة الصندوق فقرة(٢).

للاطلاع على الشروط والأحكام المحدثة، يرجـى الضـغط على الرابط التالي :

صندوق أصول و بخبت للاصدارات الأولية

ستكون هذه الشروط والاحكام سارية المفعول بعد ٦٠ يوم من تاريخ ارسال هذا الخطاب

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام والتقدير على حسن تعاملكم, وفي حال كان لديكم أي استفسارات بخصوص هذا الموضوع الرجاء عدم التردد بالاتصال بنا على الرقم التالي:

977-11-219-1797

مع أطيب التحيات,

شركة أصول و بخيت الاستثمارية